99000007243

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations POB 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: CHRISTIAN WORSHIP OUTREACH CENTER IN

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and check for:

□\$70.00 Filing fee x **\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certificate Siling Fee & Certified Copy * 131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

900003062009-

12/06/99--01118--006 ******78.75 *****78.75

MM 8:

28

FROM: Nickey Lewin, M.P.H. 3011 Lucerne Way Miramar, FL 33025. 954-441-8661

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

R OF NICSIN

9 1998

DEC

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CHRISTIAN WORSHIP OUTREACH CENTER INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Corporation under Florida Statutes Chapters 607 and 621, as amended, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

Article I-Name & Principal Office

The name of the Corporation shall be:

CHRISTIAN WORSHIP OUTREACH CENTER INC.

AB DEC -6 MM B: 2-

The principal place of business and mailing address of this Corporation shall be:

3011 Lucerne Way, Miramar, FL 33025.

Article II-Capital Stock

The number of shares the corporation has the authority to be outstanding at any one time is:

<u>1000</u> with a par value of <u>\$1.00</u>.

Article III-Purpose

The specific purpose for which the Non-Profit Corporation is organized to provide, effectuate, implement, research, create awareness, and plan programs to foster, aid, or finance the development of the social, physical, mental, emotional, and artistic needs of the multicultural community.

Article IV-Registered Agent

The name and street address of the Registered Agent of this Corporation is:

Registered Agent: Nickey Lewin, M.P.H. Registered Office: 3011 Lucerne Way Miramar, FL 33025. I am familiar with and accept the duties of Registered Agent for said corporation.

Signature of Registered Agent Date: 11/30/99

- DEC -

6 AM

ö

N

F

Article IV-Board of Directors and Members

The business and affairs of this Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors, whose members are referred herein as Directors. The Directors will be elected by a majority vote of the members, annually.

The name of the initial Board of Directors and member of this Corporation is:

Nickey Lewin, President June Lewin, Vice- President, Treasurer Christopher Stevens, Secretary

Article V-Bylaws

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal Bylaws for the Corporation shall be vested only in the Directors, as more specifically provided for in the Bylaws.

Article VI-Incorporator

The names and street addresses of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation shall be:

> Nickey Lewin, M.P.H. 3011 Lucerne Way Miramar, FL 33025.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has hereunto set her hand and seal on these Articles of Incorporation this $\underline{30}$ day of November, 1999.

Nickey Lewin, M.P.H.